FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

> For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 6/10/2021 SUBJECT: Portion of South Lake Avenue will be closed on June 11 -14 BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

Portion of South Lake Avenue will be closed on June 11 -14

[Duluth, MN] A private contractor, who installed new utility services to a new home being built at 1126 South Lake Avenue, will be making permanent repairs to South Lake Avenue. This small portion of South Lake Avenue will be closed starting Friday, June 11 at 7:00 a.m. and remain closed through Monday, June 14 at 5:00 p.m. Crews will be placing concrete and asphalt on the road.

###